AVOCATS HALABI
ASSOCIES

2024 procedure rates

For information purposes, here are the fees charged for the
following procedures

All prices include 21% VAT.

Family reunion (visa and stay) €3.500 or €4.000

Depending on the complexity of the case

Request for nationality €.500
Single permit application €4.840
Application for a single unlimited permit €2.000

Application for annuity

Single individual €6.500
Family or couple €8.500
Professional card application €9.840

For a maximum of 30 hours of work,

invoiced at an hourly rate of €175

Right to be heard - student residency €2.500
Right to be heard - family reunion €2.750
Student Stay €3.500

HALABI & ASSOCIES | PROFESSIONAL PRICE LIST | 2024



Applying for a student visa €4.000

Marriage or legal cohabitation €3.500
Generqlapphcotlongbls€4000 ..........................
If two parents, couple, family with

minor children €5.000
Apphcatlongbls_formerlegalreSIdence ................................... €3500 ..........................
Humcmtoncnwsq€475o ..........................
Requestgter(medICOIreosons)€4000 ..........................
Schengenwsoopp“catlon€2500 ..........................
Renewompphconon€3ooo ..........................
Our family policy

When the request concerns a family, we do not charge a flat rate per
person, but a reduced rate for the whole family. The package is deter-
mined according to the number of people in the family.

Our customer loyalty policy

As a way of thanking our clients for their loyalty, we always reduce our
fees for proceedings brought in the same year.

Where several proceedings are necessary in a single case, we also
reduce our fees for proceedings brought in the same year (a reduction
of approximately 500 euros from the second proceedings onwards).
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